
  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 85 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: GEE, BARBARA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:53 AM 

2 3888 BANDY RD 6:58 AM 

3 4033 BANDY RD 7:00 AM 

4 4291 BANDY RD 7:01 AM 

5 4315 BANDY RD 7:02 AM 

6 BANDY RD & STERLING RD 7:03 AM 

7 BANDY RD & EDENSHIRE RD 7:05 AM 

8 FERGUSON VALLEY RD & TIMBERLAND TRL 7:07 AM 

9 FERGUSON DR & WILD OAK DR 7:08 AM 

10 4608 FERGUSON VALLEY RD 7:11 AM 

11 BANDY RD & BANDY LN 7:12 AM 

12 4736 BANDY RD 7:13 AM 

13 4777 BANDY RD 7:14 AM 

14 BANDY RD & OLD VIRGINIA SPRINGS RD 7:15 AM 

15 5218 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:19 AM 

16 
YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & YELLOW MOUNTAIN TRAILER 
PARK 

7:21 AM 

17 
YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & YELLOW MOUNTAIN TRAILER 
PARK 

7:22 AM 

18 4876 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

19 4848 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:24 AM 

20 4716 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:25 AM 

21 4090 ROCKINGHAM BLVD 7:28 AM 

22 BANDY RD & ROCKINGHAM BLVD 7:29 AM 

23 4355 RAKES RD 7:31 AM 

24 STERLING RD & RAKES RD 7:32 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

STERLING RD & TALL PINE LN 7:33 AM 

3550 STERLING RD 7:36 AM 

STERLING RD & PERIWINKLE LN 7:38 AM 

MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD & MAYFIELD DR 7:40 AM 

ARRIVE MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:41 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:02 AM 

ARIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 155 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: JONES, RUDY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART VINTON BUS LOT 6:53 AM 

2 JAE VALLEY RD & SUN VALLEY LN 7:10 AM 

3 JAE VALLEY RD & WHISPERING LN 7:10 AM 

4 
JAE VALLEY RD & MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD & STERLING 
RD 

7:11 AM 

5 3007 BONSALL LN 7:14 AM 

6 3024 Bonsall Ln 7:14 AM 

7 3020 Bonsall Ln 7:16 AM 

8 3106 CEDARMEADE DR 7:17 AM 

9 3313 DELMAR LN 7:18 AM 

10 3316 DELMAR LN 7:19 AM 

11 DELMAR LN & SMOKE RISE CT 7:19 AM 

12 3216 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:21 AM 

13 3420 CEDARMEADE DR 7:23 AM 

14 CEDAR MEADE DR & GLEN ROCK LN 7:24 AM 

15 3132 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:26 AM 

16 3120 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:26 AM 

17 3104 Valley Stream Dr 7:27 AM 

18 2830 MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD 7:28 AM 

19 3009 Mount Pleasant Blvd 7:29 AM 

20 ARRIVE MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:30 AM 

21 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:46 AM 

22 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:49 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 171 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WEBSTER, PAT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:37 AM 

2 2315 Eastland Rd 6:43 AM 

3 2383 Eastland Rd 6:44 AM 

4 2418 EASTLAND RD 6:45 AM 

5 2460 EASTLAND RD 6:46 AM 

6 EASTLAND RD & HILL AVE 6:46 AM 

7 2648 EASTLAND RD 6:47 AM 

8 2794 EASTLAND RD 6:49 AM 

9 HIGHLAND RD & LAKE ST 6:50 AM 

10 HIGHLAND RD & HUFF ST 6:51 AM 

11 2387 Highland Rd 6:52 AM 

12 2323 HIGHLAND RD 6:53 AM 

13 BLUFF RD & RIVERDALE RD 6:54 AM 

14 BARTON ST & RIVERDALE RD 6:57 AM 

15 1820 Underhill Ave 7:00 AM 

16 HIGHLAND RD & HOGAN RD 7:10 AM 

17 3439 RUTROUGH RD 7:11 AM 

18 3489 RUTROUGH RD 7:12 AM 

19 3535 RUTROUGH RD 7:12 AM 

20 3646 RUTROUGH RD 7:13 AM 

21 RUTROUGH RD & CHURCH PARKING LOT 7:14 AM 

22 3768 RUTROUGH RD 7:15 AM 

23 3380 RUTROUGH RD 7:17 AM 

24 3347 Rutrough Rd 7:17 AM 

25 3326 RUTROUGH RD 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

RUTROUGH RD & CHARLESWOOD RD 7:19 AM 

3151 RUTROUGH RD 7:19 AM 

3119 RUTROUGH RD 7:20 AM 

3133 HUFFMAN LN 7:21 AM 

3167 HUFFMAN LN 7:21 AM 

DEER PATH TRL & HUFFMAN LN 7:22 AM 

3105 IVYLAND RD 7:24 AM 

3165 IVYLAND RD(GRAVEL LOT) 7:25 AM 

RUTROUGH RD & SHA-AL RD 7:28 AM 

2695 RUTROUGH RD 7:29 AM 

3009 MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD 7:34 AM 

MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:35 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:52 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:56 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 179 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: SECREST, AMANDA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:43 AM 

2 4826 MEADOW LN 6:51 AM 

3 5091 LEWIS RD 6:53 AM 

4 LEWIS RD & ROCK HILL DR 6:54 AM 

5 LEWIS RD & BRANCH RD 6:57 AM 

6 4604 BRYAN RD 6:59 AM 

7 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & QUARRY DR 7:00 AM 

8 4439 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:01 AM 

9 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & GEARHART RD 7:02 AM 

10 4103 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:03 AM 

11 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WILSON MOUNTAIN RD 7:05 AM 

12 4225 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:06 AM 

13 4417 GOODMAN RD 7:07 AM 

14 4448 GOODMAN RD 7:08 AM 

15 4461 GOODMAN RD 7:09 AM 

16 GOODMAN RD & COWMAN RD 7:10 AM 

17 4602 GOODMAN RD 7:12 AM 

18 GOODMAN RD & DANIEL RD 7:13 AM 

19 3752 BANDY RD 7:15 AM 

20 BANDY RD & AZALEA RD 7:16 AM 

21 BANDY RD & EANES RD 7:18 AM 

22 BANDY RD & INDIAN ROCK RD 7:19 AM 

23 3439 BANDY RD 7:21 AM 

24 ARRIVE MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:25 AM 

25 3318 BANDY RD 7:35 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BANDY RD & INDIAN ROCK RD 7:36 AM 

BANDY RD & EANES RD 7:38 AM 

3752 BANDY RD 7:40 AM 

3780 BANDY RD 7:41 AM 

GOODMAN RD & DANIEL RD 7:42 AM 

GOODMAN RD & COWMAN RD 7:43 AM 

4461 GOODMAN RD 7:44 AM 

4448 GOODMAN RD 7:45 AM 

YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & GEARHEART RD 7:46 AM 

4225 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:47 AM 

YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WILSON MOUNTAIN 7:48 AM 

4103 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:49 AM 

4020 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:50 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:06 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:11 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 200 MPES AM 
DRIVER: MORGAN, TANYA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:06 AM 

2 3045 BANDY RD 7:10 AM 

3 4051 PEBBLE DR 7:12 AM 

4 1421 LORI DR 7:12 AM 

5 LORI DR & MEADOWWOOD RD 7:13 AM 

6 1404 LORI DR 7:14 AM 

7 PEBBLE DR & FREEBORN CIR 7:15 AM 

8 3094 WOODWAY RD 7:17 AM 

9 3078 WOODWAY RD 7:17 AM 

10 3021 PARHAM DR 7:19 AM 

11 3067 PARHAM DR 7:20 AM 

12 3109 BANDY RD 7:21 AM 

13 3118 BANDY RD 7:21 AM 

14 3196 BANDY RD 7:22 AM 

15 1807 MAYFIELD DR 7:24 AM 

16 MAYFIELD DR & BUSHDALE RD 7:25 AM 

17 MAYFIELD DR & HEMINGWAY RD 7:25 AM 

18 2324 MAYFIELD DR 7:27 AM 

19 3626 MT PLEASANT BLVD 7:28 AM 

20 3217 ELLINGTON ST 7:30 AM 

21 MT PLEASANT ES(MPES) 7:30 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 201 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WILLIAMS, B. SCOTT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:35 AM 

2 3269 PITZER RD 6:37 AM 

3 3941 PITZER RD 6:42 AM 

4 3999 PITZER RD 6:43 AM 

5 4014 PITZER RD 6:44 AM 

6 4320 PITZER RD 6:46 AM 

7 4393 PITZER RD 6:47 AM 

8 4908 PITZER RD 6:51 AM 

9 COOPERS COVE CHURCH 6:54 AM 

10 4474 BROOKRIDGE RD 6:58 AM 

11 4453 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:00 AM 

12 4584 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:02 AM 

13 4429 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:03 AM 

14 4403 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:04 AM 

15 PITZER RD & HORSE SHOE BEND RD 7:06 AM 

16 4038 PITZER RD 7:08 AM 

17 3977 PITZER RD 7:09 AM 

18 3892 PITZER RD 7:10 AM 

19 3884 PITZER RD 7:11 AM 

20 3868 PITZER RD 7:12 AM 

21 3852 PITZER RD 7:14 AM 

22 3806 PITZER RD 7:15 AM 

23 3403 RANDALL DR 7:19 AM 

24 3454 RANDALL DR 7:21 AM 

25 3527 RANDALL DR 7:22 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

RUTROUGH RD(TRAILER PARK) 7:24 AM 

RUTROUGH RD & RANDALL DR 7:28 AM 

PITZER RD & HARMONY DR 7:32 AM 

ARRIVE MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:35 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:54 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 


